## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

NO.MPSC/ADVT-54/1/2020-2021/60,

Dated Shillong, the 11<sup>th</sup> March,2022

## **NOTICE**

This is to inform the general public and applicants in particular who can apply for the post of Meghalaya Civil Service advertised by the Meghalaya Public Service Commission vide No. MPSC/ADVT-54/1/2020-2021/53, dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022, that the last date for submission of application has been extended upto <u>26<sup>th</sup> March</u>, <u>2022</u>.

I/c Sécrétary, Meghalaya Dublic Service Commission, Shillong.

NO.MPSC/ADVT-54/1/2020-2021/60-A

Dated Shillong, the 11<sup>th</sup> March,2022

## Copy to:-

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman / Hon'ble Members of the Commission.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District / West Khasi Hills District / South West Khasi Hills District / Ri-Bhoi District/East Garo Hills District/West Garo Hills District / South Garo Hills District / North Garo Hills District / South West Garo Hills District / East Jaintia Hills District / West Jaintia Hills District / Eastern West Khasi Hills District.
- 3. Director of Accounts & Treasuries Department, Shillong, Meghalaya for information and necessary action.
- 4. DDG/State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of Employment and Craftsmen Training, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Officer on Special Duty, Meghalaya Public Service Commission Cell, Tura.
- 7. S.D.O, Amlarem/ Sohra/ Dadengiri/ Pynursla/ Mawshynrut/ Chockpot/ Raksamgre Civil Sub-Division.
- 8. The Chief Executive Member, Khasi Hills District Council/Jaintia Hills District Council/ Garo Hills District Council.
- 9. The News Editor All India Radio, Shillong/Tura/Jowai.
- 10. All Block Development Officers.
- 11. Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Shillong/Tura/Jowai.
- 12. MPSC website.
- 13. Confidential Branch.
- 14. Department concerned
- 15. Concerned Dealing Assistant.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.